WESTCHESTER COUNTY

BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

Wolce of the People of Westchester County for over 306 years

Vedat Gashi Chairman of the Board Legislator, 4th District



TO: Hon. Catherine Parker Chair, Appointments

FROM: Hon. Vedat Gashi Chairman of the Board

Vedat Jacki

DATE: January 8, 2025

RE: Item 2025-10 APPT-Commissioner, Westchester County Dept. of Emergency Services-Spear and Item 2025-11 APPT-Deputy County Executive-Wishnie

As Chairman of the Board of Legislators, I am placing the below items directly into the Committee on Appointments.

Thank you.

(ID: 2025-10) <u>APPT-Commissioner</u>, <u>Westchester County Dept. of Emergency Services-Spear</u> A RESOLUTION appointing Susan Spear as the Commissioner of the Westchester County Department of Emergency Services effective January 7, 2025.

(ID:2025-11) APPT-Deputy County Executive-Wishnie

A RESOLUTION appointing Richard Wishnie as the Deputy County Executive of Westchester County effective January 7, 2025.

CC: Marcello Figueroa Althema Goodson Dylan Tragni Sunday Vanderberg

Tel: (914) 995-2848 · Fax: (914) 995-3884 · E-mail: Gashi@westchesterlegislators.com